

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5673/2009

VARADARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANAKAVALLI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Akshara Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacations.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR