

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5673/2009

VARADARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANAKAVALLI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 101428/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 101429/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 109567/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

The delay in filing the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.5 is condoned. Application for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No.5 is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded legal representatives.

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER