

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5673/2009

VARADARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANAKAVALLI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 101428/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No.
101429/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 109567/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-01-2020 This matter called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.Paramasivam,Adv.
Mr. A.S.Vairawan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Hardik Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Shubhangi Sangal,Adv.
Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within two days.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master