

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5673/2009

VARADARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANAKAVALLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2020 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. Hrdik Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Ad.
Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
reportable judgment.

In view of the above, pending applications,
if any, are also disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

